LT-OHC3288
2nd Printing, May 6, 2024
©Copyright 2024 Charles Industries LLC. All rights reserved.
Availability of features and technical specifications herein are subject to change without notice.
Charles is a registered trademark of Charles Industries.
  Page 1 of 11
Charles Outdoor Hub Cabinet
OHC3-288 Series

 LT-OHC3288
2nd Printing Page 11 of 11
9. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
OHC3-288ACAXAC OHC3-288 Outdoor Hub Cabinet
- (12) SC/APC Adapters with Shutters for Feed
- (1) 12-Fiber Preconnectorized OSP dielectric fiber cable with SC/APC to Stub - 100'
- (96) SC/APC Adapters for Distribution
- (1) 96-Fiber Preconnectorized OSP armored LT fiber cable with SC/APC to Stub - 100'
- (1) Splitter holder (accommodates 22 splitters)
- (2) Lift Hooks
- (1) 6" Plinth with front access door
- (1) Pad template gasket
- Bend Control Management
OHC3-288ACAXBC OHC3-288 Outdoor Hub Cabinet
- (12) SC/APC Adapters with Shutters for Feed
- (1) 12-Fiber Preconnectorized OSP armored LT fiber cable with SC/APC to Stub - 100'
- (96) SC/APC Adapters for Distribution
- (1) 96-Fiber Preconnectorized OSP armored LT fiber cable with SC/APC to Stub - 100'
- (1) Splitter holder (accommodates 22 splitters)
- (2) Lift Hooks
- (1) 6" Plinth with front access door
- (1) Pad template gasket
- Bend Control Management
OHC3-288BAAXBC OHC3-288 Outdoor Hub Cabinet
- (24) SC/APC Adapters with Shutters for Feed
- (1) 24-Fiber Preconnectorized OSP armored LT fiber cable with SC/APC to Stub - 100'
- (144) SC/APC Adapters for Distribution
- (1) 144-Fiber Preconnectorized OSP armored LT fiber cable with SC/APC to Stub - 100'
- (1) Splitter holder (accommodates 22 splitters)
- (2) Lift Hooks
- (1) 6" Plinth with front access door
- (1) Pad template gasket
- Bend Control Management
OHC3-288DBAXBC OHC3-288 Outdoor Hub Cabinet
- (48) SC/APC Adapters with Shutters for Feed
- (1) 48-Fiber Preconnectorized OSP armored LT fiber cable with SC/APC to Stub - 100'
- (288) SC/APC Adapters for Distribution
- (2) 144-Fiber Preconnectorized OSP armored LT fiber cable with SC/APC to Stub - 100'